R epublic nt?ljt Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

August 27, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

NCO 0 O‘ 3 7,5. 2021

To:  OIC-Office of the Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Superintendents
Functional Division Chiefs
Unit and Section Heads
All Others Concerned

CONDUCT OF DEACO VIRTUAL REGIONAL CONSULTATIVE FORA FOR
TEACHING AND NON-TEACHING PERSONNEL

1. Attached is a communication from the Office of Undersecretary for Field
Operations, Palarong Pambansa Secretariat and DEACO Atty. Revsee A. Escobedo and
Atty. Domingo B. Alidon, Head of DEACO Office, relative to the conduct of DEACO Virtual
Regional Consultative Fora for Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel on September 29, 2021
for Region VIIL

2. Any questions or clarifications may be sent through email at deaco.deped.gov.ph.
3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.
MA. GEM O LEDESMA

Regional Director
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Bepartment of Education

Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations

DepEd Employees’ Associations
Coordinating Office

TO - ALL DEPED REGIONAL OFFICES
FROM : ATTY.REVSEE A. ESE()%IEZDO
Under:/ecretm'y

Field Operations, Palarong Pambansa Secretariat, and DEACO

ATTY. DGMINGO B. ALIDON

Head of Office
DEACO

SUBJECT % CONDUCT OF DEACO VIRTUAL REGIONAL
CONSULTATIVE FORA FOR TEACHING AND NON-
TEACHING PERSONNEL

DATE : 14 JULY 2021

Espousing the directive of Secretary Leonor Magtolis-Briones to expand the scoée of
employee welfare to respond to felt and reasonable needs by the academic and non-

academic personnel, the DEACO will be conducting a Virtual Regional Forum for
Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel from August to September 2021.

This round of the Regional Forum will serve two functions: (1) As an avenue for the
various offices of the administration to provide crucial updates for priority programs, and;
(2) As a platform for the personnel at the regional and division level to contribute in
identifying and providing solutions to issues and concerns within the Department.

Attached is the schedule of activities. For questions or clarifications, you may reach the
office through email at deaco@deped.gov.ph
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* " Enclosure No. 1 (Schedule of Activities)

Target Date Region
September 1, 2021, Monday Region X - Northern Mindanao
September 3, 2021, Wednesday Region XI - Davao Region
September 6, 2021, Friday CAR - Cordillera Administrative Region
September 8, 2021, Monday Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN
September 10, 2021, Wednesday Region IVA - CALABARZON
September 13, 2021, Friday Region IVB - MIMAROPA
September 15, 2021 Wednesday Region V - Bicol Region
September 17, 2021 Friday Bixhivdon - Bﬂ?ﬁfg}gﬁgg’gﬁous Region
September 20, 2021 Monday Region I - Ilocos
September 22, 2021 Wednesday Region 1l - Cagayan Valley
September 24, 2021 Friday NCR - National Capital Region
September 27, 2021 Monday Region XIII - Caraga
/ September 29, 2021 Wednesday Region VIII - Eastern Visayas
October 1, 2021, Friday Region IX - Zamboanga Peninsula
October 4, 2021, Monday Region Il - Central Luzon
October 6, 2021, Wednesday Region VI - Western Visayas
October 8, 2021, Friday Region VII - Central Visayas
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